
Beef Horn Cutter 
Model RC45 

PARTS DIAGRAM



Anti-Tiedown, Scalloped Blades
RC45-1217 Beef H/D Horn Cutter 

ITEM NO. QTY. PART N0. DESCRIPTION
1 1 110-452101-A Hydraulic Cylinder Complete

1.1 1   110-452102-A Hydraulic Cylinder Body
1.2 1   110-452103-A Hydraulic Cylinder Head
1.3 1   110-452104-A Piston & Rod Assy
1.4 1   110-452105-A Seal Kit
1.5 1   110-452109-A Locking Ring
1.6 1   110-452110-A Hyd. Cylinder Spacer

2 1 130-454101-A Yoke
3 1 140-455110-A Blade Guide
4 1 140-455111-A Scallop Blade, Moveable
5 1 140-455112-A Scallop Blade, Fixed
6 1 150-456108-A Handle Left
7 1 150-456109-A Handle Right
8 4 160-457109-A Guide Nut
9 1 170-458103-B Cylinder Head Mount
10 1 170-458104-A End Frame
11 2 170-458105-A P-Clip
12 1 170-458106-A Tube Guard
13 2 180-AA90-0606 Hydraulic Elbow Male
14 4 180-KQ2H04-00 Straight Connector 4mm
15 2 180-QVV-M06 Hydraulic Coupler Male
16 2 180-QVV-F06 Hydraulic Coupler Female
17 2 190-209508-B Pilot Valve
18 1 800-2-MP-4 Red/Green Paired Hose
19 4 800-BHM820-304 M8x20 Button Head Screw 304
20 2 800-BHM612-304 M6x12 Button Head Screw 304
21 1 800-CSM1035-304 Cap Screw M10x35 304
22 1 800-DE10MM-304 DIN Eye M10
23 2 800-GSM66-304 M6x6 Grub Screw
24 1 800-HSC9.5 Heat Shrink Clear
25 2 800-RP5X40-304 Roll Pin M5x40 304



17

23
19

25

11

20

21

22

17

18
23

19

13

16

15

R
C

45
-1

21
7 

B
ee

f H
/D

 H
or

n 
C

ut
te

r 
A

nt
i-T

ie
do

w
n,

 S
ca

llo
pe

d 
B

la
de

s
14

8

2

3

9

8

7

1.
1

1.
3

1.
4

1.
6

106

12

1.
5

1.
4

1.
4

1.
2

5

4


	RC45-1217 Beef horn cutter
	Parts list
	Parts diagram


